A. L. H.

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2546.

LOT No.

ARIZONA. Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIMSOF
Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company,
······································
KNOWN AS THE
COPPERTOP and COPPERTOP EXTENSION.
Cave Creek Mining District,
Maricopa County, Arizona.
Section Approximately grownship Range 4 E. Unsurveyed
Surveyed under instructions datedMay_5, 19 08.
by Ernest W. Lewine
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located See location Notices , 19

Survey commenced Nay 16 , 19 08.

Survey completed May 19 , 19 08.

Address,

Robert P. McCulloch,

Attorney in Fact,

Cave Creek, Arizona.

COPPER TOP LODE.

With the N. E. Cor. Daisy Taylor lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. E. Cor. Pettet lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. W. Cor. Copper Bottom lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. W. Cor. Copper Bottom lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators,

A stake identified as the N. W. Cor. of the location by R. P. McCulloch, agent for the above named company.

At which point I set Cor. No. 1.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone and earth, 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 1, Sur. 2546, C. T. Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 9° 42' E., 2695.62 ft.
No bearing points available,

Thence S. 39° 3' W.

801.5 to crest of ridge -- vest spur of Copper Top Hill.

1500.0 to S. W. Cor. of the location, identical with Cor. No. 1, Copper Top Extension lode, this survey, and the S. E. Cor. Daisy Taylor lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the N. E. Cor. Rattlesnake lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A mound of stone 3 1/2 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 2.

A malapais stone 8 ins. square, 30 ins. long, set 18 ins. in ground, with a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high alongside, chiseled Cor. 2 C. T. 2546 -- 1 C.T.E. the exact Cor.point chiseled an X.

Whence,

An ironwood tree 12" diameter bears S. 41° 55' W. 10.1 ft., marked B. T. 2/1--2546.

S. W. Cor. furnace bears F. 62° 16' E., 260.75 ft.

Discovery monument, (a mound of stone 2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, containing location notice) and open cut bear N. 69° 15' E. 595.4 ft.

Thence S. 50° 57' E.

- 7.8 to gulch 7 ft. wide from Copper Top Hill, general.

 course N. E. and S. W.
- 300.0 to South End Center, identical with the location and the N. E.Ctr. Copper Top Extension lode, this survey.

A mesquite post 4 ins. in diameter, 5 ft. long, in a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, with markers.

At which point I set the South End Center.

A mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high,
containing stake.

- 395.0 trail to shaft No. 1, general course N. E. and
- 600.0 to the S. H. Cor. of the location, identical with Cor. No. 4 Copper Top Extension lode, this survey, and the N. W. Cor. Kentucky Colonel lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. W. Cor. Little Mountain lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A mound of stone 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4 Copper Top Extension lode, this survey.

FEET. A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 3 C. T. 2546.

Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 12° 16' E.

Thence N. 39° 3' E.

399.1 to crest of peak S. W. from shaft house known as Little

Mountain.

To gulch from the North West, 25 feet wide.

1500.0 to the N. E. Cor. of the location, identical with the

S. E. Cor. Copper Bottom lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky

Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. W. Cor. Trail

lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the N. W. Cor. Little Mountain lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A small stake 2 ins. square, 18 ins. long, designated as the N. M. Cor. of the location by R. P. McCulloch, agent for the above named company.

At which point I set Cor. No. 4.

A pine Post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone and earth 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 4 Sur. 2546.

Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 0° 30' W. No other bearings suitable.

Thence N. 50° 57' W.

265. to gulch ll ft. wide, general course north and south.

300.0 to North End Center of the location, identical with the South End Center Copper Bottom lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A small stake 2 ins. square, 18 ins. long, designated the N. E. C. Copper Top lode by R. P. McCulloch, agent

FEET. for the above named company.

At which point I set the N. E. Ctr.

A mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, containing stake and marker, a pine board 1 x 3 ins. wide, 2 ft. long, marked N. E. C. - C. T.

600.0 to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

SURVEY NO. 2546.

COPPER TOP EXTENSION LODE.

Beginning at the North West Cor. of the location, identical with Cor. No. 2 Copper Top lode, this survey, and the S. E. Cor. Daisy Taylor lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the N. E. Cor. Rattlesnake lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A mound of stone 3 1/2 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 1.

A malapais rock 8 ins. square, 30 ins. long, set 18 ins. in ground, with a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, alongside, chiseled Cor. 2-C. T. 2546-1-C. T. E.

Whence.

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 20° 6' E. 4070.03 ft.

An ironwood tree 12 ins. diamter, bears S. 41°
55' W. 10.10 ft., scribed B. T. 2/1 2546.

Extension
Discovery monument Shaft No. 1 Copper Top lode
bears S. 7° 58' W. 575.8 ft.

N. W. Cor. Cook House bears S. 2° 31' W. 37.4 ft.

FEET. 288.5 401.9 1500.

Thence S. 39° 3' W..

to gulchfrom the North East. to rorth side stable.

to guich from the East. to the south west Cor. of the location, identical with the S. E. Cor. Rattlesnake lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and a point 450 ft. S. E. from the N. W. Cor. Winona lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, along its north east side line.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 2 1/2 ft. long, in a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, marked S. W. Cor. C. T. E.

At which point I set Car. No. 2.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground in a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 2-Sur. 2546-C. T. E.

Whence . .

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 24° 51' E.

Thence S.50°57 E.

85.5 245.4 300.0

to water-course from the North.

to the south end center of the location.

A mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point .I set the S. E. C.

A mound of stone 3 1/2 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake 2 x 2 ins. 18 ins. long and marker, S. E. C .--C. T. E.--2546.

600.0

to the S. E. Cor. of the location, identical with the S. W. Cor. Kentucky Colonel lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and a point 450 ft. from the N. E. Cor. on the N. E. side line of Winona lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

FEET. A pine post 4 ins. square, 2 1/2 ft. long, in a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, marked S. E. Cor. C. T. E.

At which point I set Cor. No. 3.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base, 2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 3--2546--C. T. E. Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears. F. 18.º 52' E.

Thence N. 39° 3' E.
699.0 fo water-course from the East.
889.2 Wagon road to Phoenix, approximate course north and south.

with Cor. No. 3 Copper Top lode, this survey, and the N. W. Cor. Kentucky Colonel lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators, and the S. W. Cor. Little Mountain lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., locators.

A mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high, containing stake and marker.

At which point I set Cor. No. 4.

A pine post, 4 ins. square, 3 1/2 ft. long, set 18 ins. in ground, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, scribed Cor. 4-2546-C.T.E. Whence,

U. S. L. M. No. 2544 bears N. 12° 16' E. Crest of Little Mountain bears N. 39° 3' E.

Thence N. 50° 57' W.

300.0 to the North End Center of the location.

FEET.

identical with the S. End Center Copper Top lode, this survey.

A mesquite post, 4 ins. diameter, 5 ft. long, in a mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, with markers. At which point I set the N. End Center.

A mound of stone 3 ft. base, 2 1/2 ft. high, containing stake.

Whence,

Discovery monument, at shaft No. 1, bears'S. 39° 3'
W., 492.4 ft.
To gulch Tfeet wide, from CopperTop Hill From the N.E.
to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

592.2 600.0

AREA.

Total area Copper Top lode, 20.661 acres.

Total area Copper Top Extension lode, 20/661 acres.

Mean variation at all corners 13° 28' E.

The surveys of the Copper Top lode, and the Copper Top Extension lode, are identical with the respective locations as defined by the monuments of each.

LOCATION:

These claims are located on unsurveyed lands of the United States, in Arizona Land District, Cave Creek Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona Territory, about two miles in a westerly direction from Cave Creek P. O., presumed to be on T. 6 N., R. 4 E., G. & S. R. B. & M.

I made diligent search for U. S. land corners and found none.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon these claims, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars for each location, and that said improvements consist of:

COPPER TOP LODE:

No.1. The discovery, an open cut, 10 ft. wide, 20 ft. long, 16 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 2 H. 69° 15' E., 595.4 ft., Value,

150.00

Shaft No. 2, 4 x 8 ft., 300 ft. deep, well timbered, which bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 75° 51' E., 815.1 ft., Value,

\$4,500.00

Shaft No. 3, 4 x 5.5 ft.,87 ft. deep, upper half timbered, which bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 81°.9' E., 625.2 ft., Value,

\$1,044.00

Shaft No. 4, 4.5 x 6 ft., 37 ft. deep, not timbered, which bears from Cor. No. 2, S. 86° 4' E., 386.45 ft., Value,

370.00

Shaft No. 5, 6 x 8 ft., 8.5 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 82° 31' E., 372.6 ft.,

Value,

85.00

Mo.6. Tunnel, 5 x 8 ft., 168 ft. long, course N. 62° 15' E., to shaft Fo. 2, bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 77° 34' E., 648.2 ft. to mouth of tunnel, Value.

\$2,016.00

No. 7. Winze 4 x 6 ft., 90 ft. deep, 154 ft. from entrance of tunnel, well timbered, Value,

\$1,080.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

Furnace or smelter, 50 x 50 ft., square, which bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 62° 16' E. 260.75 ft.

Engine house, 16 x 16 ft., frame supports, sheet metal sides and roof, the S. E. Cor. bears from Cor. No. 2, N. 77° 34' E., 842.1 ft.

Gallows frame over shaft No. 2.

Boilers, pumping machinery and hoisting engines, installed in and about engine house.

Assay office 14 x 20 ft., the S. W. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 2, S. 63° 37! E., 312.2 ft.

Old office 12 x 24 ft., the S. W. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 2, S. 76° 18! E., 382.1 ft.

IMPROVEMENTS -- COPPER TOP EXTENSION LODE.

Discovery shaft (No. 1), 6 x 7.5 ft., 200 ft. deep, timbered, which bears from Cor. No. 1, S. 7° 58' W. 575.8 ft., Value,

\$2,400.00

Shaft No. 2, 4 x 8 ft., 8 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1, S. 126 45' W. 643.2 ft., Value,

80.00

Shaft No. 3, 5 x 9 ft., 13 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 20° which bears 10' W., 556.0ft., Value,

130.00

Shaft No. 4, 4.5 x 7 ft., 10 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 10° 21 w. 557.1 ft.,

Value.

\$ 100.00

Shaft No. 5, 4 x 6 ft., 16 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 2°

\$ 160.00

Shaft Wo. 6, 4 x 6 ft., 8 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 5°

80.00

Shaft No. 7, 4.5 x 6 ft., 8 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 9° 21 E. 389.3 ft.,

Value,

80.00

KShaft No. 8, 8 x 8 ft., 8 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 21°, 58' E. 331.0 ft., Value,

96.00

Shaft No. 9, 4.5 x 6 ft., 23 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 28° 15 E. 316.4 ft.,

Value.

230.00

Shaft No. 10, 5 x 6 ft., 37 ft. deep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 30° 49' E. 318.25 ft., Value,

370.00

Shaft Fo. 11, 4 x 5 ft., 17 ft. dep, which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 9° 21 W. 346.1 ft.,

170.00

Value,

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

Cook house, 25 x 50 ft., frame with sheet metal roof, the N. W. Cor. bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 2° 31' W., 37.4 ft.

Manager's office, 16 x 30 ft., frame, shingle roof, the N. W. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 2° 31! W. 105.7 ft.

Storage room and blacksmith shop, 16 x 16 ft., frame, sheet metal roof, the N. E. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 20° 4' E., 109.2 ft.

Stable, 16 x 20 ft., frame, sheet m tal roof, the S. E. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 36° 2! W., 296.5 ft.

CREDITED TO COPPER TOP LODE.

ı.	Discovery cut;		16		150.00
2.	No. 2 shaft,			4	4,500.00
3.	No. 3 shaft,	was a great	il inc. x		1,044.00
4.	No. 4 shaft,			\$	370.00
5.	No. v shaft,	5)		\$	85.00
6.	Tunnel,		9	. 5	2,016.00
7.	" (Winze),			\$:	1,080,00
Tot	al credited Copper To	p.lode,		, \$9	9,245.00
	CREDITED COPPER TOP	EXTENSIO	DH LODE.		
1.	Discovery shaft No.	1,		#2	2,400.00
2.	No. 2 shaft,	- X		, \$	80.00
3.	No. 3 shaft,			\$	130.00
4.	No. 4 shaft,	8	i .	\$	100.00
5.	No. 5 shaft,	al .	*	\$	160.00
6.	No. 6 shaft,		g =	\$	80.00
7.	No. 7 shaft,		193	\$	80.00
8.	No. 8 shaft,		P	. #	96.00
9.	No. 9 shaft,	50		· ·	230,00
10.	No. 10 shaft,	W g	. (9)	\$	370.00
11.	No. 11 shaft,			4	170.00
Tota	l credited Copper Top	Extensi	on lode,	.\$3,	895.00

The course of Copper Top lode is S. 39° 3' W. 1500.0.

ft. from the N. End Center to the South End Center.

The course of Copper Top Extension lode is S. 39°

3' W. 1500.0 ft. from the N. End Center to the South

End Center.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

To the north of Copper Top lode the Daisy Taylor lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

At N. E. Cor. Copper Top lode the Pettet lode, unsurveyed, corners, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

To the east of Copper Top lode, the Copper Bottom lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

At S. E. Cor. Copper Top lode, Trail lode, unsurveyed, corners, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

To the south of Copper Top lode, Little Mountain lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

To the north of Copper Top Extension lode, Rattlesnake lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

To the west of Copper Top Extension lode, Winona lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

To the south of Copper Top Extension lode, Kentucky Colonel lode, unsurveyed, the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co., claimant.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Keuffel and Esser Company's Engineer's transit No. 13,402, with solar attachment. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observations. The distances were measured by 100 ft. steel tapes.

NOTE: The differences between these field notes and the location certificates of the respective lodes are due to errors in the latter.

Note: In the execution of this survey, the acknow-ledgment of the final oaths of my assistants by me, was due to the fact that upon completion of the work and my return to Phoenix, Arizona, the said assistants were determined upon leaving the territory immediately, having positions awaiting them at points outside of Arizona, and being unable to bring them before an officer duly qualified to administer said oaths, the witnessing of the same necessarily devolved upon me. Since the date of my assistants signatures of said affidavits I have made diligent efforts to locate them in an effort to secure their signatures acknowledged by a Notary Public, but to date without success.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by Ernest W. Jenne
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
	the survey of the mining claim of
Kentricky- arizon	a Copper Company
known as the Copper Top an	d Copper Top Estersion
and showing the respective capacities in which the	y acted.
	C.J. Hawk, Chainman.
	W. K Stewart, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
-	
FINAL OATHS	S OF ASSISTANTS.
We C.J. Hawk	and W. K. Stewart
and	, do solemnly swear that we assisted Euch
	outy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	1/ - 0. 0
Copper Compan	
known as the Copper Top, and	Copper Top Extension
	een surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
15.7	ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
•	onuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General fo	Carrier in the same of the sam
true the true party	J. Thank. Chainman.
ere,	West Stewart, Chainman.
140 t)- May	Q102 013 min
	, Axman. , Flagman.
Colorathod and arrest to be	y the above-named persons before me this 22
day of day	y me above-named persons before me unis
day of	Charlet Willensen
	70 1 Depute 14. O

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ernest W. Lenne	U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of ins	
States Surveyor General for Chizauni	a, dated
May 5, 1908, , I have, in s	
United States, the official regulations and instruction	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly ex	
Claimo of / Kentucky C	rigona Copper
Claimo of Kentucky Company	known as the
Copper Top and	Copper Top Extension
Copper top and situate in Cave Creek	Mining District,
Maricopa County,	Olizana, in Section
Maricopea County, approximate Township No. 6 N., Range No. 4	E. G. T SR. Br M. Um
and designated as Survey No. 2546	as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show th	e boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, a	nd described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me	e from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said surv	ey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official re-	egulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the fo	regoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, a	ind that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claim	nant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, e	extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and	full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	iron in in significant see and the extension of the property of the control of the state profits.
Esza	est W. Teneme
77.900000000000000000000000000000000000	l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said.	nest W Terme
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	OESchupp
#1833.000 pt. 100 pt.	this Seventh
day of Movember , 190	8.
	99/0/11
	Felchupp
Mar Par GI OI	On Tune Publica

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

voic, a. In Scharingson and Lev. W. Proso
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Copper Top Engloper Top Extensionining claims situate in and Creek Mining district, Bucopa County,
Arizona Territory, for which Tentucky-Origonas Copper Company
haz made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and start grantor exceed Five Hundred
for each claim Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
A R Scharing on.
Geo W Ron
County of marcofia
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this For 2md
day of December, 1908
T.m. Fickas
Try commission effere Dec. 23, 1911) Trolary Fublic

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Gopper Top Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by kentucky-Arizona Copper Co. a corporation, the undersigned, on the 24th day of July, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 1325 feet in a north easterly direction and 175 feet in a south westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice id posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the south west to the north east.

The claim is situated and located in the Cave Creek Mining District, Maricopa County,
in Stra County of Arizona, about two modes
in a westerly direction from the Cave Creek Post Office, et adjoins on
the north west the Daisy Taylor, on the north east the Copper Bottom, on
the south east the Little Mountain, and on the south west the Copper
top Ex.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones about 800 feet N. 25° E. of the shaft on the top of Copper Top hill at a point in a direction 38° E.

1325 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim, thence 300 feet to a monument, being the north east corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a monument of stones, being at the south east corner of said claim: thence 300 feet of a monument of stones at the center of the south end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stones being at the south west corner of said claim; thence 1500 ft. to a monument at the north west corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona." Approved March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 24th day of July, 1906.

Witnesses:

Kentuck-Arizona Copper Co.

Raymond A. Fuller,

Wm.A.Burr, Supt.

etta obinson.

Filed and recorded at request of Wm.Burr, Jul.28,1906, at ll:00, A.M.

C.F.Leonard, County Recorder,

#4391

By V.L. Vaughn, Deputy.

Book 17 of Mines, pages 23-25.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

= 11 2 5

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Copper Top Extension Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Mentucky-Arizona Copper Co. a cor; oration, the undersigned, on the 24th day of July, 1906.

The lenght of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 491 feet in a north easterly direction and 1009 feet in a south westerly direction, from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface ground on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the soth-west to the north-east.

The Claim is situated and located in the Cave Creek Mining District, in Maricops County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two miles in a westerly direction from Cave Creek Post Office. The Copper Top Claim adjoins this on the north east; the kentuckyColonel on the south east, the Winona on the south west and the Rattlesnake on the northwest.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows; Beginning at a mounumet of stones about 700 feet S. 53° W. of the shaft on top of Copper Top hill, at a point in a north e sterly direction 491 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the north east corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a square post, being at the south east corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a square post at the center of the south end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a square post, being at the south west corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mounment of stones, at the north west corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mounment of stones, at the north

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codifythe laws of the Territory of Arizona# Approved March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 24th day of July, 1906.

"itnesses:

Kentucky-Arizona Copper Co.

Raymond A.Fuller.

Wm.A.Burr, Supt.

Fotter Robinson,

Filed and recorded at request of Wm.A.Burr, Jul.28,1906, at 11:10

A.M.

C.F.Leonard, County Recorder.

#4401.

By V.L. Vaughn, Deputy.

Book 17 of Mines pages 40)41.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
February 16, 1909
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company.
known as the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension
situate inCave Creek
Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No. 6 N., Range No. 4 E., Unsur., and
designated as Survey No. 2546 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- each of ments made upon said mining claims by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 1 cut, 15 shafts, 1 tunnel and 1 winze, total value
<u> </u>

and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atPhoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,	
February 16, , 19	0.2.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of	$_{ m the}$
Mining Claim of	****
Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company	
, known as	the
Copper Top and Copper Top Extension.	
situate in mining distr	ict,
Maricopa County, Arizona	
in Section Approx., Township No. O.N., Range No.4 E., Unsur	•
, designated as Survey No. 2546.	<u>-</u>
executed by	eral
Surveyor, May 16-19 , 1908, under my instructions da	ted
1908; have been critically examined and the necessary of	or-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they descri	ibe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant	for
survey is included in the field notes. Chant I for your	
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.	



United States Department of the Interior

9183.1 M.S. #2546

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

23

June 29, 1971

Memorandum

Го

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO (Att'n. Br. of Records & Data Management)

From

State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2546

Please refer to my memorandum of June 23, 1971, cancelling the survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims of Mineral Survey No. 2546. In the second paragraph of this memorandum there is a typographical error in the Mineral Survey number. Please correct this to read "The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2546", in lieu of Mineral Survey No. 2544 as shown.

cc: Director (420)

Jet Tallin

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

0	S DEPA	RTMEN	I OF I	d with	NOR
1		1	5	A.	1
Ē	1	5			
6		3	7		3
1	45	1	7	19	71
1	SU)	AND	VIVE	SARY	

/ Chief	Initial
Safety & Training Personnel	Just
Proc., Supply, Prop.	
TOCOULT 18	
3 Records (Nelen)	
central Files	
Action	

Management Services

Safe Accounts

3Records Central Files Action

Med States Department of the Interior

24

IN REPLY REFER TO

9183.1 (942) M.S. #2546

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

75 & Index Candnoted 4/28/7 June 23, 1971

Memorandum

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO (Att'n. Br. of Records & Data Management)

ASSOCIATE CONTRACTOR State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2546

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims of Mineral Survey No. 2546.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2544:

"Survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims canceled by State Director's memorandum dated June 23, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 2546.

The Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lodes were located by the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company on July 24, 1906, and surveyed under Mineral Survey No. 2546, approved February 16, 1909.

The cancellation of the survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims is based on an opinion of the Field Solicitor's office that the claimant, Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, has dissolved as a legal entity and can no longer hold mining claims.

Articles of Incorporation of the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, incorporated in Kentucky in 1905, were filed in Arizona on March 7, 1905, and recorded in the official records of Maricopa County, Arizona. Article IV of these Articles of Incorporation states in pertinent part "The time of commencement of this Corporation shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation in the office of the Auditor of the Territory of Arizona, and the termination of said Corporation shall be 25 years thereafter, unless it be renewed in the manner now provided by law.'

Since no renewal was requested from the Arizona Corporation Commission, the Company dissolved by operation of law on March 7, 1930. A check of assessment records reveals no assessment work was filed on these claims between 1930 and 1940. Further, these claims were relocated by other parties whose rights have subsequently been adjudicated and, therefore, there does not appear to be any assets in these claims which could pass to stockholders.

Mineral Survey No. 2546 does not appear on any subsisting plats. The land embraced by these lode claims has been classified for transfer to Maricopa County for Park Purposes under application AR-017961.

cc: Director

TO CARTO: WHEN THIS HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM M.D. SHEET, PLF^SE INITIAL & RETURN TO CAL TRAL.

Inited States Department of the Interiors

9183.1 (942) M.S. #2546

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

June 23, 1971

Memorandum

Since

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO

(Att'n. Br. of Records & Data Management)

From State Director, Arizona

Subject: Mineral Survey No. 2546

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims of Mineral Survey No. 2546.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2546:

"Survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims canceled by State Director's memorandum dated June 23, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 2546.

The Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lodes were located by the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company on July 24, 1906, and surveyed under Mineral Survey No. 2546, approved February 16, 1909.

The cancellation of the survey of the Copper Top and Copper Top Extension lode claims is based on an opinion of the Field Solicitor's office that the claimant, Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, has dissolved as a legal entity and can no longer hold mining claims.

Articles of Incorporation of the Kentucky-Arizona Copper Company, incorporated in Kentucky in 1905, were filed in Arizona on March 7, 1905, and recorded in the official records of Maricopa County, Arizona. Article IV of these Articles of Incorporation states in pertinent part "The time of commencement of this Corporation shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation in the office of the Auditor of the Territory of Arizona, and the termination of said Corporation shall be 25 years thereafter, unless it be renewed in the manner now provided by law."

no renewal was requested from the Arizona Corporation Commission, the Company dissolved by operation of law on March 7, 1930. A check of assessment records reveals no assessment work was filed on these claims between 1930 and 1940. Further, these claims were relocated by other parties whose rights have subsequently been adjudicated and, therefore, there does not appear to be any assets in these claims which could pass to stockholders.